

SINGAPORE INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED MEDICINE HOLDINGS LTD.

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore on 24 November 2011) (Company Registration Number: 201134046D)

VESTING OF SHARE AWARDS PURSUANT TO THE SIAMH PERFORMANCE SHARE PLAN

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of Singapore Institute of Advanced Medicine Holdings Ltd. (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, collectively, the "Group") wishes to announce that the Company has today allotted and issued 3,921,568 ordinary shares in the capital of the Company (the "New Shares"), at an issue price of S\$0.051 per New Share, pursuant to the vesting of awards to certain eligible participants under the Singapore Institute of Advanced Medicine Holdings Performance Share Plan ("SIAMH PSP").

Further details in relation to the awards granted under the SIAMH PSP are set out in the section entitled "SIAMH Performance Share Plan" of the offer document of the Company dated 2 February 2024.

The New Shares shall (a) be subject to all the provisions of the Constitution, and (b) rank for any dividend, right, allotment or other distribution on the record date of which is on or after the relevant vesting date and (subject as aforesaid) will rank *pari passu* in all respects with the Shares then existing.

The New Shares are expected to be listed and quoted on Catalist on or around 13 February 2025 and trading of the New Shares is expected to commence with effect from 9.00 a.m. on the same date.

Following the allotment and issuance of the New Shares, the total number of issued and paid-up ordinary shares of the Company has increased from 1,048,099,074 shares to 1,052,020,642 shares.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Dr Djeng Shih Kien Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer 11 February 2025

Singapore Institute of Advanced Medicine Holdings Ltd. (the "Company") was listed on Catalist of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("SGX-ST") on 16 February 2024. The initial public offering of the Company was sponsored by PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. (the "Sponsor").

This announcement has been reviewed by the Sponsor. It has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST. The SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this document, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms. Ng Shi Qing, 16 Collyer Quay, #10-00 Collyer Quay Centre, Singapore 049318, sponsorship@ppcf.com.sg.